

1675 Reigle Drive P.O. Box 556 Kewaskum, WI 53040 USA Phone: 262-626-2121 www.regalware.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:	Karen Zenner	Phone:	262-626-8520
	Regal Ware, Inc.	Cell:	262-707-9453
	e-Mail: <u>kzenner@regalware.com</u>	Fax:	262-626-8690

## Regal Ware Announces Recipient of 2019 Regal Ware Scholarship

**Kewaskum, Wisconsin (July 8, 2019)** – Jillian Herlinger, daughter of Chris and Laure Herlinger, has been awarded with an \$8,000 (\$2,000 per year for four years) scholarship through Regal Ware's Scholarship Program.

Jillian will attend Calvin University in the fall, pursuing a degree in International Relations and Diplomacy. Through her impressive high school career, Jillian founded her high schools Model United Nations, was involved in jazz and marching band, and actively participated in her church. While in school Jillian also worked as a camp counselor, a cashier at Culvers, and as a barista at Fiddleheads. Her leisure time activities include hobby art,



Jillian Herlinger (pictured middle) is the 2019 Regal Ware Scholarship Recipient and daughter of Regal Ware employee Chris Herlinger (pictured left). Regal Ware President and CEO Jeff Reigle (right), presented Jill with the award.

playing the bass, and teaching music lessons to 5th grade students.

All children who are graduating high school seniors of Regal Ware employee's (excluding senior staff) who have been employed at Regal Ware for at least two years were eligible to apply. The student must have maintained a GPA above a 3.0. The scholarship recipient is decided on by an Awards committee comprised of professionals outside of Regal Ware.

## About Regal Ware

Regal Ware, Inc. is a privately-held, American-owned company that manufactures and markets exceptional quality stainless steel and cast aluminum cookware. Our products are designed to help strengthen families around the world by creating memorable experiences and traditions around the table. We reach those tables through a direct-to-consumer strategy, which helps empower and change the lives of our independent dealers and distributors in more than 60 countries across the globe, and is complemented by select retail engagements and our e-commerce platform.

For more than 100 years, cookware by Regal Ware has been produced in our Wisconsin manufacturing facilities, and is sold under a variety of brand names through direct-to-the-consumer channels, including Saladmaster<sup>®</sup>, Kitchen Fair<sup>®</sup>, Lifetime<sup>®</sup>, Classica<sup>®</sup>, and Royal Queen<sup>®</sup>. In addition American Kitchen<sup>®</sup>, 1919 Cookware<sup>™</sup>, Christopher Kimball by1919 Cookware<sup>™</sup>, and ESPRO coffee and tea presses are available online and in select retail locations. For more information, visit <u>www.regalware.com</u>.

~ END ~